
15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604 
P 352.754.4020 • F 352 .754 .4199 ♦ W www.HernandoCounty .us 

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) 

TO 

CONTRACT NO. 23-C00326/AP 

FOR 

RECONSTRUCTION AND PAVING OF ROYAL HIGHLANDS & RIDGE MANOR 
ROADS 

The following changes are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for the 
Contract No. 23-C00326/AP - Reconstruction and Paving of Royal Highlands & 
Ridge Manor Roads, located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same 
were fully set forth therein: 

1. The following services are hereby revised to the above referenced Contract: 

A. Add Section D Penn State Road: 

MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, I 
~ 1 NPDES N.O.1. and NPDES N.O.T. LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

I 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC --- LS 1 $5,ooq.QQI $5,000.00 
1 

- !CONSTRUCTION SURVEY IDE-NTIFICATION {Florid; -- - -- I 
3 Registered Surve or) LS =t 1 I $7,500.00 $7,500.00 

- 4 -IGOPHER TORTOISE SURVEY, MAPPING PERMITTING LS - 1: =-...,.j ~$-2~,0-00- .0- 0+_ ---'--$~2,-00-0-.0----10

1 
PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION & 1 

5 WATER POL~UTION, SILT FENCE (F&I) (Removal) LF 1083 $2.00 1 $2,166.00 
CLEARING and GRUBBING (Includes Sign Relocating, Saw- - --,- - -'---~---'--'---

cutting, Asphalt Removal, Concrete Removal, Windrow ____ I 
6 Removal, Pl e Removal) I LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.001 

MAILBOX/ PAPERBOX ASSEMBLIES (F & I) (Includes House j I --
7 Numbers Both Sides) 1 EA 2 $250.00 $500.00 

IMAILBOX/PAPERBOXASSEMBLIES(Remove, Relocate& 1 --·· --f: -l -·--
8 IReset) j EA 9 $150.ool $1,350.00 
9 1TYPE "B" STABILIZATION (23' WIDE ,- • _ _ !j!__ _ ~ 7810 $5 .oo ' $39,050.00 

IBoRROW EXCAVATION - CLEAN IMPORT FILL MATERIAL 1 

10 '. (Truck Ticket Measure) (Field Determined) _ _ _ l CY 36 i $20.00 $720.00J 



1 11 I EXCAVATION (21' ROAD BOX) (3" DEEP) I - cv ~_ _ - 601--l ---$20.oo l $12,020.09 

1· ---- j LIMEROCK - NEW MATERIAL, 6" (MIN) (COMPACTE-~LBR. -,, -- J J I 
I 12 _ 100) (w/ PRIME@ 0.10 Gal/Sy) (Truck Ticket ~easure) __ . TN 2092 ' $45.00, $94,140.00 I 
j _ _!~_ tSP12.5ASPHALT(l-3/4" (TRAFFIC"C" ________ , SY -_ • ,-~ - $17.SOi $120,~~ 

i__!.~ _ !MILLINGS, D/WTie-lns, Side Streets (Field De!_e_rrri_in~J_ ___ ! __ _!_NS j _?~ $75.oo ; $2,700.0q_l 

1 __ 15 JPERFORMANCE TURF, 4' SOD, BAHIA _ --~ _ ! ~624 ..J.._ $4.50 j $11,808.00
1 

. , I i 16 PERFORMANCE TURF, 4' SOD, FLORITAM SY _ 500 J. __ $5.50J $2,750.00 

,---17 TORTOISE EXLCUSIONARY SILT FENCE (F&I) (Rem_oval) LF 300 I $5.00I $1,500.00i 

I 18 GOPHER TORTOISE BURROWS EXCAVATIONS - EA 3 $750.00, $2,250.001 

19 GOPHER TORTOISE RELOCATIONS _ _ __ _ __ __ I EA l _l.. $6,500.00! $19,500.ooj 

20 4" PAINT, DBL SOLID STRIPE, YELLOyV . __ ___ I -~~- _ -~ 120 I__ _$10.00j $1,200.0~ 

_ -1.!_ - 20" PAINT, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE .. L . - LF _ I_ 112 - '- $20.001 $2,240.001 
22 6" THERMOPLASTIC, DBL SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW I LF j 120 $15.00 $1,800.00 

23 24" THERMOPLASTIC! SOLID STRIPE, WHITE - -~-=--~ - l ~ -=-,~ - $25.qQ, $2,_800.001 
_ ____ __ Total ____ __ _ ___ _ $398,569'..0(!_ 

B. Add Section E Scaup Duck Avenue: 

-- -- - ~-- - - -- - -- - - - - - - - - -• • •• 
I • • • Unit of M_easure Quantity Unit Cost Total 

I 
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, SPECIAL 

_ _ -~ . PROVISIONS, NPDES N.0.1. and NPDES N.O.T. 

I 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC ------ -------· 

I 3 

1-- 4_ 

I 
L__5 

6 

! 
i 7 
r-
1 

I 8 
,--9-

' 10 

- • - -,-
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY IDENTIFICATION (Florida 

Registered Survey~ _ _ _ ___ I 
_ GOPHER TORTOISE SURVEY, MAPPING PERMITTING I 

I 
PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION I 
& WATER POLLUTION, SILT FENCE (F&I) (Removal) j 
CLEARING and GRUBBING (Includes Sign Relocating, 

Saw-cutting, Asphalt Removal, Concrete Removal, 

Windrow Removal) 

MAILBOX/ PAPERBOX ASSEMBLIES. (F & I) (include~ -,· 

House Numbers Both Sides) I 
MAILBOX/ PAPERBOX ASSEMBLIES (Remove, Relocate i 
&Re~ _____ I 
TYPE "B" STABILIZATION (23' WIDE) - - - - --, 

I 
BORROW EXCAVATION - CLEAN IMPORT FILL MATERIAL I 
(Truck Ticket Measure) (Field Determined) 

LS 1 
I 

$15,000.00 . $15,000.00 

LS 1 $5,000.00 , ~51.000.0Q_I 

I LS 1 $7,500.00 . $7,500.00 ---
$2,000.00

1 LS 1 - - -- $2,000.00 ! 
--·-i 

LF 

LS 

EA 

EA 

SY 

I 

i 
840 , $2.00 

-- --- - r - -----

, I 
1 : $50,000.001 

I 2 I $250.oo
1 

-, --9- $150.0J •· $1,350.00 

I 
$1,680.q_Q 

$50,000.00 
--- - _ _J 

I 

$500.oo
1 

I 1929 ss.oo $39,64s.oo 
---~-- I I 

CY 36 $20.00; snq_:9.Qj 

Page 213 



- 11 -I EXCAV_A_T-ION (21 'ROA- D- BOX) (3" DEEP) ,- CY ,- 608 l- $20 .00_ $12,160:.QQ 1
1 

LIMEROCK • NEW MATERIAL, 6" (MIN) (COMPACTED) 

(LBR 100) (w/ PRIME@ 0.10 Gal/Sy) (Truck Ticket 

12 Measurel _ ___ TN 2116 $45.00 _$~ 5~ 20.oo l 

13 SP12.5 ASPHALT (1 -3/4") (TRAFFIC "C") SY 6956 1 $17 .50 $121,730.00 1 
---~---,-~---- --1 

14 IMI_LLI NG~, D/W Tie-Ins, Side Streets (F ield Det~ mined) TNS 36 $75.00 $2,700.00 I 
15 !PERFORMANCE TURF, 4' SOD, BAHIA T SY 2450 _ $4.50 $! 1,025 .00 

16 iPER~ORiv!AN_s:E TURF, 4' SOD, FLORITAM _ SY __ 500 _$ 5.:.50! $2,75Q.: 00 

17 ,TORTOISE EXLCUSIONARY SILT_FENCE (F&I) (Removal) 7 - LF 300 $5 .00 $1,500.00 --- ,____ _ _ ,_ ___ , 
18 GOPHER TORTOISE BURROWS EXCAVATIONS EA I 3 _$7~0.00 [ $2,250.00_I 

_ ~ - !GOPHER TORTOISE _RELQCATIONS _ -,-~ ! 3 I $6,500.00 $19,500.00 ! 
I 

20 j'!_'.'.!AINJ , DBL SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW I ..!:£._ ~-¾q I $10.00 $600.00 _ 
21 20" PAINT, ~OLID..JTRIPE, WH IT_E_ I LF 56 $20.00 - $1,120.00 ' 

l- ~ 16" THERMOPLASTIC, DBL SOLID STRIPE, YE-LL_o_w---+-, - L£ _ _60 -,- $1~.09 1 _ $ 90o.oo 1 

23 124" THERM-OPLASTIC, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE - ·1 LF I 56 $25 .00 $1,400.00 1 

___ I - - Total 1 $396,250.:.00, 

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

B.R.W. Contracting, Inc. 

JS.. thorized Signature 

Print Name :::f<:Nt~S M. f?e~c.q{J{<.:::fr 
I 

Date Issued : 11/07 /23 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
HERNANDO COUNTY 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

By: ~r_~ 
County Attorney's Office 

Page 313 


